Hundreds from 200 through 900 have gender in Spanish. When we use them as adjectives, we can 
either keep them masculine (cuatrocientos dieciséis gatos) or make them feminine (quinientas quince 
sillas).

We don't add any extra y when using hundreds. For example, 457 would be cuatrocientos cincuenta y 
siete; it would never be cuatrocientos “y” cincuenta y siete.

Homework

1. Write a short story using the pretérito perfecto tense

2. Translate
1. I always watch TV after going to the gym.

2. I always go to bed (acostarse) after dinner.

3. I called Mary during the commercials (los anuncios).